Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shelley Armstrong	11/10/2005
Nino Yuniardi	11/10/2005
Corey Marion	11/14/2005
David Lanham	11/14/2005
Travis Zuker	11/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29242853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: mdavis@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Fedorochko/013797.01080
Address Line 1: 1001 G Street NW, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.01080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross A. Dannenberg

PATENT REEL: 016988 FRAME: 0337

500068499

1 \$40 00

Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment (13797-01080)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (13797-01080)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016988 FRAME: 0338

MS Docket No. 313619.01 OC Docket No. 003797.01080

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Shelley Armstrong, Nino	Yuniardi, Corey Marion, David Lannain and Travis
Zuker ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject	matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
	RTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN" ("APPLICATION"),
which:	A CONTENT ACCIONING ACCIONICE LANGUA
will be filed without this ex	Recuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests,	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner &
Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G Str	eet NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597,
who are associated with o	customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis
(U.S. Serial No. <u>29/242,8</u>	53 , filed 11/16/05) this APPLICATION's
Ù,S. Serial Number and fi	iling date, when known;
☐ was filed on and wa	as given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herev	
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash	nington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
euccessors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
exclusive rights title and interest in the INVE	NTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom, s	such as continuing applications, in and for the United
States, its territories, and all foreign countries	S ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consider	eration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
by the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR hereby s	sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the
ontire and evaluative rights, title and interest i	n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
ASSIGNOD parent to evecute	e all instruments and documents required for the
making and prospection of the APPLICATION	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
making and prosecution of the AFF LICATION	nd for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF	RIVATIVES)
THE APPEIDATION (AND AT LIGHTION DEL	<i>ii</i>
/ /	
11/10/05	Sympland
DATE	Shelley Armstrong
DAILE	4
, ,	
11/10/05	
DATE	Nino Yuniardi
·	
<u>.</u>	
DATE	Corey Marion
DATE	David Lanham
DATE	Travis Zuker
1/A.I.E	i i dylo Zundi

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/03/2006

MS Docket No. 313619.01 OC Docket No. 003797.01080

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Zuker ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subje	no Yuniardi, Corey Marion, David Lanham and Travis ect matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN" ("APPLICATION"),
which:	THE THE PERSON OF THE CATTON),
authorizes, and reques Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G S who are associated wit (U.S. Serial No29/24/ U.S. Serial Number and was filed on a	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Street NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597, h customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis $\frac{2,853}{}$, filed $\frac{11/16/05}{}$) this APPLICATION's difiling date, when known; and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently her	·
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is exclusive rights, title and interest in the INV applications and patents derived therefrom States, its territories, and all foreign countri	ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and /ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other a such as continuing applications, in and for the United ies ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby entire and exclusive rights, title and interes APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged y sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and ute all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
DATE	Shelley Armstrong
DATE	Nino Yuniardi
11-14-05 DATE	Corey Marion
11 14 05 DATE	David Lanham
1114 05 DATE	Travis/Zuker

Page 1 of 1